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Williamson & Co,, Booksellers, - Toronto.

CEuvres Choisies Des Grands Maitres Modernes

Oontenant 50 photogravures. Goupil et Cie. From representa-
tive vaintings in the Parig Salons by French, Spanish, Belgian
and American artists, With descriptive text by Eugene A. Reed,
A.M., author of “ French, German and Italian Art." Folio, full
Brained MOYOCEO. ...ttt eins e $22 50

Lalla Rookh.

By Thomas Moore. Illustrated by about 140 photo-etchings by
the best artists of America, tozether with several European and
Persian. The illustrations printed in 8 variety of tints, and the
text got in an artistic style. A most suiptuous work. Quarto,
bound in full American 8881 ..............ooo.rnn 17 50

Through the Heart of Asia.

Over the Pamir to India. By Gabriel Bonvalot. With 250 illus-
trations by Albert Pépin. 2 vols., Imp. 8vo,cloth................ 10 50

This fascinating record of travel over arid steppe, dreary
desert and boundless plain is dedicated to the Marquis of Dufferin.,

The Memoirs of Count Carlo Gozzi.

Translated into English by John Addington Symonds. With

os8ays on Italian Impromptu Comedy, Gozzi's Life, the Drama-

tio Kables, and Pietro Longhi, by the translator. With portrait

and Bix original etchings by Adolphe Lalauze. Also eleven sub-

Jects illustrating Italian Comedy, by Muurice Sand. Engraved

on copper by A. Manceau, and coloured by hand. 2 vols , Bmall

Quarto, with eighteen illustrations. Half German oalf, gilt top. 16 00
! Gozzi's Memoirs rank as an important document for the

study of Italy in the last century.”

Musical Instruments—Historic, Rare and
Unique.

The selection, introduction and desoriptive notes, by A. J. Hip-
kins, F.8.A. Illustrated by a series of ﬁﬂ;r plates, exquisitely
printed in colours, from drawings by William Gibb, Impres-
sion limited. One vol,, folio, halt MOrOCEO ...................... 45 00

Burns.—The Works of Robert Burns.

Edition de Luxe. A newand complete edition, self-interpreting,

with copious notes and 60 new illustrations on steel. Plates on

India paper, 8 vols,, large 8vo, cloth, gilt top .......ccoveuveee ... 35 00
One of the prineipal features of this edition 18, that it is pre-

pared specially for English readers, the Beoteh words being

glossed at the end of each line in the English translation, so

that Canadian readers can easily understand the whole,

Burns’ Concordance.

A complets word and phrase concordance to the poems and

songe of Robert Burns, ncorporubin% a glossary of Beotch words,

with notes, index and appendix o readings. Compiled and

edited by J. B. Reid. Royal 8vo, cloth, 600 double-column pages. 8 50
The words of the Concordance number over 11,000, the quo-

tations over 50,000. The text is that published in the life-time

of the poet, and that of the earliest edition of the posthumous

poems. Instead of a glossaryin the usual form at the end of

the volume, the Scotch or unusual words are explained against

each word as it occurs,

The Industries of Japan.

Together with an account of its Agricultural, Mining, Forestry,
Arts anl Commerce. From travels and researches undertaken
at the cost of the Prussian Government. Be' Prof. J. J. Rein,
University of Boun. Illustrated b Engravings, Lithographs
and Native Fabrics, many Full-Page Engravings, coloured
Maps, Uniform with same author's * Japan': Travels and Re-
searches.” Royal ootavo, cloth, gllt top.......................... 10 00
“ Dr. Rein writes about the industries of Japan with scien-
tific accuracy and characteristic thoroughness : in tact, we know
of no work, out of the scores which have heen written on the
-gocial and industrial condition of the ‘ Land of the Rising Sun,’
which, so far as learning and practical utility are oconcerned, is
worthy of comparison with this maaterly survey.”

Kay’s Original Portraits and Caricature
Etchings..
A series of 361 plates, forming a complete record of public char-
acters of every grade and kind, including many distinguished
strangers who made a figure in Edinburgh for nearly half a
century. 2 vols., 4to, half moroceo, gilt tops, published at £8 &s. 36 00

Scottish Painters.

A oritical study by Walter Armstrong, B.A., with 15 beautiful
copper-plates and many vignettes. Imperial 4to, cloth.......... 7 50

Parkman’s Historical Works.

A serien of brilliant pictures of Early Canadian History. opu-

lar edition. 10 vols, 12mo, $15. The sawme, 10 vouls., 12mo, half

oalf, #25. Extrahelfealf .......oooooo oo, 30 00
' No Canadian library can be called complete which lucks a

set of Mr. Parkman's fascinating volumes.”

Rab and His Friends.

By John Brown, M.D. With eight illustrations by Hermann
Simpeon and Edmund H. Garrett, and a portruit of the author
engraved on wood. Small 4to, neatly bound in two colour cloths,
$1.756; new atyle leather, $2.00. Also an Edition de Yuxe, with
photogravure proofs from original drawings; red and black
vext; 126 copies printed. Large 4to, neatlybound............... 6 00

Encyclopedia Britannica..
The Edinburgh edition prepared for America. Now complete
in 24 vols. Fgll sheep binding, $144 for $110; half leather, $168
BOr e e e e $135 00
' Most owners of libraries wouid be gainers if they sold all
they had and purchased this.—Chiago Interior.

Dictionary of Music and Musicians (1450~
1889). .
By 8ir George Grove, D.C.L., with illustrations and wood-cuts,

4 volg,cloth ....................... L 25 00
“This work is for music what the bhest Encyctopedias are to
general literature and science.”"—London Guardian.

History of the Civil War in America.
By the Comte de Paris, 4 vols, 8vo. Each......... S 3 50
Accepted by both North and Bouth as the best history of the
great rebellion.

Thackeray’s Novels.
Library edition. 24 vols., 8vo, half calfextra .................. . 76 00

Les Miserables.
A magnificent illustrated edition of Vietor Hugo’s masterpiece
in 5large 8vo volumes, cloth, uneut ............. ... 0L 20 00
Paul Meurice writes.—1 wait no longer to tell you how
delighted I am with your beautiful volume.

The Dictionary of National Biography.
Hdited by Leslie Stephen. Volumes 1 to 20 now ready. 8vo,
ClOtN, BAOH ...t e e s . 37
‘“Fach article can be read with the greatest profit, and the
work should be accessible to every library in the land—to say
nothing of every gentleman's library.”—Nation.

Chambers’ Encyclopedia. 1
1 of Universal Enowledge. An entirely new and
ézeggtlgg‘:gved edition of this excellent work. 10 vols., cloth,
with numerous maps and illustrations. Vols. I. to IV, now
ready. Each D R RS LT LRV T ERPPETORP P 300
Prospectuses on application. Subscribers’ names received.

. '

Coaching Days and Coaching Ways.

By W. Outram Tristram. Illustrated by Herbert Railton and
Hugh Thomson. One handsome volu iie, emblazoned cover,
rough edges. ..... ... ... . i s et $6 00

An Apology for the Life of Mr. Colley Cibber.

Written by himself, A new edition with notes and supplement
by Robert W. Lowe. With twenty-six original mezzotint por-
traits by R. B. Parkes, and eighteen etchings by Adolphe Lalauze. 39 00

The edition consists of 510 copies on fine deckle-edge demy
8vo paper, with the portraits as India proofs; and 305 copies
royal 8vo paper, with duplicate portraits, one on Japanese paper
and the other India proofs; for England and America. Each
copy numbered as issued, and the type distributed.

Twenty American Etchings.

Original and reproductive, after paintings by Gilbert Stuart,
Wasghington Allston, George Inners; with d escriptive biographi-
cal text. Folio, cloth handsome ........ ........coovverinenn.. 15 00

Les Styles.

700 Gravures. Classees par Epoguques. Notices pa.-Paul Rouuix.
Folio ... T 12 00

Shakespeare’s Works.

Edition ds Luxe. Edited by Howard Staunton, with over 800
illustrations by Bir John Giibert, R.A. 15 vols., imp. 8yo, cloth,
paper labels, uncut edges. 1000 copies printed, No. 665.. ......150 00

Type was distributed as the volumes were issued so that
no dupiicate can be made.

Race Horses.

Padigree, Description, History., Also History of celebrated Eng-
lish and t'rench Thoroughbred Stallions and French Mares
which appeared on tue Turf from 1764 to 1887, By 8. F. Touch-
stone, Preceded by a preface from the Duke of Beaufort. Illus-
trated by sixty coloured plates of horses by V. J. Cotlison, L.
Penicault, and Le Nail. Also 134 vignettes in the text by
Crafty, Cotlison, Le Nail, Arsenius, Penicault, Cousturier, eto.,
coloured by hand. Oblong folio, half bound, only 520 eopies
printed. Edition sold out on day of publication ................ 50 00

The Chouans.

By H. Do Balzac. With one hundred engravings on wood by
Leveille, from drawings by Julien le Blant. Newly translated
into FEnglish by Jeorge Saintsbury. Imp. 8vo, cloth, gilt top .. 14 00

*“ The Chouans,” by Balzac, is now translated nto English
for the first time, and it may be of interest to note that this
work was penned on the very spot where the drama took place,
amidst recollections still recent and amongst ruine. It is also
interesting to notice that Balzac with this book opened up the
quarry in which he never ceased to work. In this story,so full
of agitation, so ominous and mysterious of the supreme convul- .
gions of the Civil Wa: in Brittany, we find not merely indicat-
ing, but already fully developing, the clear perspicuity, the in-
tense realistic power, the patient and minute description, and
the delicacy of induction which form the chief ingredients ot
the talent of the author of the “ Comedie Humaine.”

The Last Vc:jyage of “The Sunbeam?” to
India and Australia.

By the late Lady Brassey. INlustrated . by R. T. Prichett, and
from photographs. 8vo,cloth...... I 6 50

Prosper Merimee’s Chronicle of the Reign
of Charles IX.

With one hundred and ten angravings on wood from drawings ’
by Bdouard Toudouze. Newly translated into English by Geo. :
Saintsbury, Imperial8vo, oloth, gilt 0P v 15 00

** The cabaret scene of the opening, with the gracious, it
unaughty, figure of Mila for ceutre, is as well conceived as any-
thing in Dumas himself, and far better written.”"—Translator's
Introduction.

Goldsmith’s Vicar of Wakefield.

With Prefatory Memoir hy George Saintsbuxg, and 114 coloured

illustrations, by V. A. Poirson (iliustrator of Gulliver's Travals).

Royal 8vo, cloth, extra, printed in colours, gilt top .............. 5 00
““ Amohg the cherished editions of this great work—for such

‘The Vicar of Wakofield’ will always be held—this edition,

brimming over with ecoloured designs, innumerabie, pretty,

fanciful and fantastic, will hold a place.”—Notes and Queries.

'Wonderful Christmases of Old.

Drawings by Ferdinand Longren. Text by Hezekiah Butter-
worth. A series of beantitully tinted views illustrating histori-
cel incidents. Oblong folio ... .. e s 9 00

Rural England.

Loiterings along the Lanes, the Common-sides, the Meadow-
Paths, with Peeps iuto Halls, Farm-houses and Cottages. By L.
G Seguin, 250 illustrations on India paper, from designs by
Milluis, McWhirter, Watson, Pinwell, ete. Edition de Luxe.
Limited to 300 copies, No. 259. Publisbled at £10 10s. Folio ..... 45 00

The Canadian Portrait Gallery.

By John Charles Dent. A series of Canadian Biographies, with
chromo illustrations, illustrating the native history. Now quite

scarce. 4 vols., 4to,cloth ..............couruees e s 25 00

Farrar’s “Lives of the Fathers.”
Bketches of Church History in Biography. Two vols., large
12mo, cloth........... .
JPostage 25 cts. Yorms u sequel to Archdeacon Farrar's
“Life of Christ" and “ Lifo and Works of St, Paul.”
“*Church history in its most aliuring form."—London Ex-
aminer,

“ These highly interesting volumes are for clergy and laity
alike.” --Churchman.

Geo. Eliot’s Novels.
Fine library edition. INustrated with .tinted views. 12 vols., ;

$5 00

8vo, haltealfextra ......................0.... ... . . ... 35 00
Thomas Carlyle’s Complete Writings.
People’s edition. 10 vols., crown 8vo, cloth ...................... 15 00

Burt’s Letters.

From the North of Scotland, with facsimiles of the original en-
gravings. An introduction by R. Jamieson, F.8.A., and the His-
tory oi Donald the Hammerer, from a MB. communicated by
Sir Walter Scott. 2 vols., cloth. (London, 1754.) Edinburgh, 1876, 7 60
The Viking Age.
The Early Ristory, Manners and Customs of the sneestors of
the English-speaking Nations. Illustrated from the Antiquities
discovered in Mounds, Cairns and Bogs, a8 well as from the
ancient Sagas and Eddas. By Paul B. Da Chaillu. With 1,400
illustrations. 2Vols., 8VO ... vivueeeevein e, 7 50
*One turns regretfully from a work 8o rich in material, so
profound in research. The whole life of a great peopls is re-
veuled, their arts, their customs and their creeds. Nothing so
important as this work has appeared for some time. It is des-
tined to heave up old fraditions, end to compel men to new
views of the history of civilization in Kurope.” — New York
Comumercial Advertiser.

The Story of the Nations—Rome, Greece,
Chaldea, Assyria, etc.

A series of concise and graphically written histories, by leading
writers, adequately illustrated, and with maps und full indices,
25 volg. nowready. Bach,......... ..........,. Ve e, 150

Picturesque Palestine, Sinai and Egypt.

Edited by Col. Wilson, R.E., assisted by the most eminent Pale-
8tine explorers. 2 vols., 4to, profusely illustrated, half morocco.$30 00

The Scottish Clan Tartans.

Carefully compiled by James Grant, author of “ The Romance
of War,” with a history of each. One handsome imperial 4to,
vol, eloth ... .. T 15 00

Greece and Rome.

Their Life and Art in over 400 illustrations. 4to, illuminated
eloth ........ .. ... e e e e e e evaee e 10 00

‘A really magnificent work of art.”
Moliere.

A portiolio of thirty-four exquisite pictures by Lalauze, illus-
trating Moli¢re's plays and works. With a fine portrait. Edin-
burgh, 1878 ......... .. ... e e e e e e 25 00

The Low-~Back’d Car.

By Samuel Lover. Witn 12 illustrations by William Magrath,
printed by photogravure from copperplates, with plate-mark;
also twelve 1nitial vignettes engraved on wood by C. H. Reed.
8ize of volume, 94x11 inches; handsomely bound in cloth ...... 6 00

Mr. Punch’s Victorian Era.

An illustrated chronicle of fifty years of he reign of Her Majosty
the Queen. 3 VOIS, 480. ........'oeovrs coie e e 14 50

The Shepheardes Calender.

By Edmund Spenser. The orivinal edition of 1579 in photo-
graphic fac-simile, with an introduction by H. Oskar Sommer,
Ph.D., editor of the new reprint of Caxton's edition of the
“Morte d'Arthur.” Demy 4to, half German calf, parchment
sides, gilt top. 520 numbered cOpies ............................ 5 00

Extract frein Dr. Sommer's F reface.—Spenser's ‘‘ Shep-
heardes Calen‘ler” was in its day a book of great interest, not
only because it made the world acquainted with “the new
poet,” but nlso because it contained allusions to personages of
distinction well known and to circumstances familiar to every-
body. From 157997, in a space of eighteen years, it passed
through five different editions.

A Century of Artists.

A memorial volume of the Loan Collection of Painting and
Sculpture at the (tlasgow International Exhibition, 1888, with
historical and biographical notices of the artista by W. F
Henley, Esq. Nine tull-page plates and 94 illustrations, very
many in colour, from drawings specially made. Foolscap folio;
hand-made paper, rough edges ; unique canvas cover (in a box). 15 00
The etchings of thesn pictures bg Bosboom, Corot, Israels,
Sir Daniel Macnee, Jacobus Maris, Sir Joshua Reynolds, Ros-
sean, 8ir David Wilkie, ete., etc.

The Treasury of Sacred Song.

Selected from the English lyrical poetrg of four centuries. With
Notes explanatory and biographical, by Francis 7T. Palgrave,
Professor of Poetry in the University of Oxford. Just ready,
ohoioelf printed in post 8vo, and tastefully bound in half vel-
lum, gilt top, rough edges ...................0...... ... . . . 350

H. M. S. Bacchante.

1879-82. The travels round the world of Prince Albert Victor
and Prince George of Wales, Profusely and beautifully illus-
trated. With maps. Two handsome demy 8vo vols.; cloth, gilt
BOD L T 15 00

A most interesting record of all round the world travels.

Ramsay (Allan).

The Gentle Shepherd. A pastoral comedy. With a fine por-
trait and twelve engravings by David Allan, and a Glossary..
4to, embellished cloth B R &)1

Durer.

His Life and Works. By Moriz Hausing. Edited by F. A. Eaton,
M.A. With portrait by himself at the age of thirteen, and many
fine examples of his work. Also initial letters and tail piecen.,
2v018, BVO, ClObH. ... .oeiiiee e i 7 60

Captain Gronow’s Reminiscences and Re-
collections.
Bein&,Anecdotea of #he Camp, Court, Clubs and 8ociety, 1810~
60. ith portrait, four woodcuts, and twenty etched and aqua-
tint illustrations from contemporary sources by Joseph Grego.
Illustrated throughout. 2 vols. Royal 8vo. Copies numbereg ..
* The reminigcences are a perfect magazine of good stories,
and to those who are not already familiar with them they may
seem to be as full of quotations as a certain play of Shale-
speare’s did to the country bumpkin who had never been to a
theatre. This book is one of the bandsomest, a8 it is certainly
one of the most interesting, of the year.”—London Truth.

British Game Birds and Wild Fowls.

By Beverley R. Morris, Esq., A.B., T.C.D. Bixty beautifully .
coloured plates, 4to, cloth . 15 00

30 00

Raphael.
His Life, Works and Times. By Eugene Muntz. 154 full-page
engravings and 438 plates. New edition. Cloth..... . ............ 1

.

The American Commonwealth.

By James Bryce, D.C.L.,, M.P., author of *“ThLe Holy Roman

Empire.” Two vols., large 12wmo. Cloth ... . . 7. ....... $675
**To say that the book contaius the most valuable und com-

plete description of America, her government und her people,

that has ever appeared, is only suyiug what must be obvious to

avery reader; but it is & great deal more to say, that one finds

very little to eriticise.—Boston Post.

The Lives of the Queens of Scotland.
And English Princesses connected with the Regal Succession of
Great Britain. By Agnes Strickland. With Portraits and His- i
torical Vignettes. 8vols., cloth .. ... .~~~ 77T 00T 0 25 0
Grote’s History of Greece,

Prom the Earliest Period to the Cluse of the (jeneration con-
temporary with Alexander the Great. New edition. London,
1888. With Portrait, Maps and Plang. 10 vo's., crown 8vo, cloth. 17 50

The Monks of the West.
From St. Benedict to 8t. Be.nard. By the Count de Montalem-
bert, Member of the French Academy. 7vols., cloth ........... 30 00

Boswell’s Life of Johnson.
The excellent new edition by George Birkbeck Hill, D.C.L. 6
vols., 8vo, cloth, with Portraits, Pacsimiie Letters, full notes... 15 00
The Works of Edmund Burke.

With Engraved Portrait from the puinting by Sir Joshua Rey-
nolds. 12 vols., demy 8vo., cloth, uncut edges
NoTk.—The finest library set issued.

The Novels of Besant and Rice.
Ready Money Mortiboy, etc. 12 vols., cloth, each.

The D’Artagnan Romances. :
Thres Musketeers, etc. By Alexandre Dumas. 10 vols., new
and elaborate gtyle cloth binding......... .0 "0 " 7 15 00

The Valois Romances and Monte Christo.
10 vols,, new and artistic binding ............ . . . 7. 0. 15 00

Caft. Mayne Reia’s Works.

new edition, with Meroir. 18 vols,, cloth, with many illust'ns.. 15 00

35 00




